
             
 
Resultados Del Camp.provincial U16 Y 2° Fecha Gp    
 
                Fecha: 25/07/2025 -  25/07/2025  
                Siglas-Lugar: PROVU16GP  
                PAIS: ARG  
                Organiza: ARDA  
                Fiscaliza: ARDA-ARJA  
  
          
  Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Alto    : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 12.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Barberia Santiago                        15/3 /2004    -       BA      ARG      2.00          
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo    : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 11.40 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Lopez Brian Agustin                      16/12/1998    ASA     SF      ARG      6.98        +1.8   
 99         Hanrad, Agustín                          14/7 /2004    ASA     SF      ARG                  DNS  
 99         Melgarejo Nazareno Helber                13/2 /2003    -       FAM     ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Triple    : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 15.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Melgarejo Nazareno Helber                13/2 /2003    -       FAM     ARG      15.57       +0.9   
 99         Diaz Maximiliano Andres                  15/11/1988    -       SAL     ARG                  DNS  
 
  U20-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 Electronico   : U20-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 11.40   Viento: -1.8 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       3 Molina Franco                            30/6 /2007    ANSA    SF      ARG      12.46         
 02       2 Borghesi Bruno                           17/7 /2006    ADACA   SF      ARG      12.66         
 03       4 Nieva Santiago Julian                    6 /12/2007    ADACA   SF      ARG      13.90         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     400 Electronico   : U20-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 12.45 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       6 Molina Franco                            30/6 /2007    ANSA    SF      ARG      0.52.44       
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     110 C/V Electronico 1.06 Mts  : U20-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 10.15   Viento: -1.0 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       7 Borghesi Bruno                           17/7 /2006    ADACA   SF      ARG      20.60         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     400 C/V Electronico 0.914 Mts  : U20-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 13.45 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Muñoz German                             18/07/2007    ANSA    SF      ARG      0.55.90       
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo    : U20-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 11.40 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Nieva Santiago Julian                    6 /12/2007    ADACA   SF      ARG      4.69        +1.0   
               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          
                                                                                      
                                                                                      
 
 
 
 
 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Triple    : U20-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 15.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Borghesi Bruno                           17/7 /2006    ADACA   SF      ARG      11.86       +1.4   
 
  U20-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     400 Electronico   : U20-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 12.30 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Mutazzi Etel                             30/3 /2007    ASA     SF      ARG      1.12.02       
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 C/V Electronico 0.84 Mts  : U20-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 10.10   Viento: -2.1 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Toledo Antonella                         01/12/2007    ADACA   SF      ARG      18.68         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo    : U20-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 11.40 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Okon Valentina                           15/8 /2007    ADACA   SF      ARG      5.08        +1.0   
 02         Vivo Gimena Natividad                    1 /9 /2006    ARDA    SF      ARG      4.58        +0.9   
 
  U18-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 Electronico   : U18-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 11.40   Viento: -2.5 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       7 Simonetti Bautista                       16/1 /2008    ARDA    SF      ARG      12.01         
 02       2 Fermín Pardo Ríos                        16/7 /2008    ARDA    SF      ARG      12.02         
 03       1 Calvimonte, Julian Alberto               8 /7 /2009    ADACA   SF      ARG      12.07         
 04       3 Fernandez Benjamin                       27/5 /2009    ASA     SF      ARG      12.28         
 05       4 Martina Pietro                           28/5 /2008    ANSA    SF      ARG      12.41         
 06       8 Voisard Gael                             13/2 /2009    ANSA    SF      ARG      12.84         
 07       6 Ovelar Tiziano                           6 /3 /2009    ASA     SF      ARG      12.90         
 08       5 Orozco Curutchet Santiago                12/9 /2009    ARDA    SF      ARG      13.33         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     400 Electronico   : U18-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 12.45 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       5 Raccetto Joaquin                         29/03/2008    ANSA    SF      ARG      0.55.71       
 02       2 Alaniz Gullermo Nicolas                  1 /8 /2008    ASA     SF      ARG      0.57.09       
 03       3 Bolbiese Joao Natanael                   23/12/2009    ANSA    SF      ARG      0.59.57       
 04       4 Ovelar Tiziano                           6 /3 /2009    ASA     SF      ARG      0.59.62       
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     1500 Electronico   : U18-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 12.15 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Duran Walter                             19/9 /2008    ASA     SF      ARG      5.11.32       
 02         Bono Leonardo Emanuel                    28/8 /2008    ARDA    SF      ARG      5.33.61       
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     400 C/V Electronico 0.84 Mts  : U18-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 13.45 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       3 Vaudagna Lucas                           1 /9 /2008    ARDA    SF      ARG      0.58.12       
 02       2 Martina Pietro                           28/5 /2008    ANSA    SF      ARG      1.05.06       
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Alto    : U18-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 12.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Voisard Gael                             13/2 /2009    ANSA    SF      ARG      1.60          
 02         Martina Pietro                           28/5 /2008    ANSA    SF      ARG      1.45          
 99         Calvimonte, Julian Alberto               8 /7 /2009    ADACA   SF      ARG                  DNS  
 99         Bolbiese Joao Natanael                   23/12/2009    ANSA    SF      ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Triple    : U18-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 15.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Raccetto Joaquin                         29/03/2008    ANSA    SF      ARG      12.24       +0.1   
 02         Duran Walter                             19/9 /2008    ASA     SF      ARG      11.90       -0.2   



 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Bala  5.000 Kgs  : U18-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 13.30 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Colombara Pedro                          5 /4 /2009    ASA     SF      ARG      13.16         
 02         Bolbiese Joao Natanael                   23/12/2009    ANSA    SF      ARG      11.29         
 03         Diaz Diago                               24/09/2008    ANSA    SF      ARG      10.43         
 04         Raccetto Joaquin                         29/03/2008    ANSA    SF      ARG      10.01         
 05         Leiva Airton                             3 /9 /2009    ANSA    SF      ARG      08.88         
 06         Hernandez Joaquin Jose                   6 /9 /2009    ANSA    SF      ARG      08.66         
 
  5.000 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Martillo  3.000 Kgs  : U18-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 09.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Diaz Diago                               24/09/2008    ANSA    SF      ARG      56.92         
 02         Leiva Airton                             3 /9 /2009    ANSA    SF      ARG      42.30         
 03  00+    Colombara Pedro                          5 /4 /2009    ASA     SF      ARG      40.61         
 
  3.000 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Posta 4x100 Electronico   : U18-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 11.40 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Alaniz Gullermo Nicolas 1 /8 /2008  
.           Fernandez Benjamin 27/5 /2009  
.           Duran Walter 19/9 /2008  
.           Ovelar Tiziano 6 /3 /2009  
.                                                .   ASA     SF      ARG      48.91         
 02         Martina Pietro 28/5 /2008  
.           Voisard Gael 13/2 /2009  
.           Doro Cristefer Alexander 26/1 /2010  
.           Quinteros Benjamin 23/6 /2011  
.                                                .   ANSA    FS      ARG      49.47         
 
  U18-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 Electronico   : U18-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 11.25   Viento: +0.1 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Candia Abril                             16/3 /2008    ARDA    SF      ARG      12.91         
 02       5 Montaño Catalina                         11/12/2009    ASA     SF      ARG      13.80         
 03       4 FERNANDEZ CAMPON ALFONSINA               11/11/2009    ASA     SF      ARG      14.41         
 04       3 Escudero Paula                           27/1 /2009    ASA     SF      ARG      14.93         
 99       2 Bayo Julia                               22/12/2009    ASA     SF      ARG                  DNS  
 99       6 Wall Moira                               4 /11/2009    AASS    SF      ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     400 Electronico   : U18-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 12.30 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       3 Muñoz Negri Elisa                        16/9 /2009    ANSA    SF      ARG      1.02.71       
 02         Wall Moira                               4 /11/2009    AASS    SF      ARG      1.08.70       
 03       2 Contreras Alexia Agustina                5 /7 /2008    ANSA    SF      ARG      1.08.75       
 04         Avendaño Guillermina                     2 /12/2008    ASA     SF      ARG      1.27.63       
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     1500 Electronico   : U18-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 12.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Avendaño Guillermina                     2 /12/2008    ASA     SF      ARG      7.22.54       
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     400 C/V Electronico 0.762 Mts  : U18-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 13.30 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       2 Coronel Malena                           20/4 /2009    ANSA    SF      ARG      1.09.68       
 02       3 Escudero Paula                           27/1 /2009    ASA     SF      ARG      1.22.03       
 99       4 Ulla Lupotti Constanza                   24/8 /2008    ASA     SF      ARG                  DNS  
 99       5 Wall Moira                               4 /11/2009    AASS    SF      ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Alto    : U18-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 10.30 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Pizarro Martina Jazmin                   18/11/2009    ARDA    SF      ARG      1.40          
 02         Bayo Julia                               22/12/2009    ASA     SF      ARG      1.40          
 03         Grosso Isabella                          23/12/2009    ADACA   SF      ARG      1.30          
 03         Coronel Malena                           20/4 /2009    ANSA    SF      ARG      1.30          
 05         Contreras Alexia Agustina                5 /7 /2008    ANSA    SF      ARG      1.25          
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Triple    : U18-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 16.30 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Muñoz Negri Elisa                        16/9 /2009    ANSA    SF      ARG      10.24       +0.6   
 02         Contreras Alexia Agustina                5 /7 /2008    ANSA    SF      ARG      08.74       +1.4   
 99         Grosso Isabella                          23/12/2009    ADACA   SF      ARG                  DNS  
 99         FERNANDEZ CAMPON ALFONSINA               11/11/2009    ASA     SF      ARG                  DNS  
 99         Escudero Paula                           27/1 /2009    ASA     SF      ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Bala  3.000 Kgs  : U18-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 11.40 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Coronel Malena                           20/4 /2009    ANSA    SF      ARG      10.68         
 02         Muñoz Negri Elisa                        16/9 /2009    ANSA    SF      ARG      08.75         
 03         Pizarro Martina Jazmin                   18/11/2009    ARDA    SF      ARG      08.57         
 04         Grosso Isabella                          23/12/2009    ADACA   SF      ARG      07.38         
 05         Coronel Pamela                           20/4 /2009    ANSA    SF      ARG      07.04         
 
  3.000 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Martillo  3.000 Kgs  : U18-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 10.30 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Coronel Pamela                           20/4 /2009    ANSA    SF      ARG      21.16         
 02         Montaño Catalina                         11/12/2009    ASA     SF      ARG      20.97         
 03         Avendaño Guillermina                     2 /12/2008    ASA     SF      ARG      09.22         
 
  3.000 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Marcha 5000 Mts Electronico   : U18-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 09.30 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Coronel Pamela                           20/4 /2009    ANSA    SF      ARG      0.31.30.44    
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Posta 4x100 Electronico   : U18-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 18.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Veliz Antonella 5 /4 /2010  
.           Contreras Alexia Agustina 5 /7 /2008  
.           Coronel Malena 20/4 /2009  
.           Caceres Pia Ileana 29/3 /2010  
.                                                .   ANSA    SF      ARG      54.81         
 02         Ulla Lupotti Constanza 24/8 /2008  
.           Bayo Julia 22/12/2009  
.           Montaño Catalina 11/12/2009  
.           FERNANDEZ CAMPON ALFONSINA 11/11/2009  
.                                                .   ASA     SF      ARG      55.51         
 
  U16-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     80 Electronico   : U16-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 11.10   Viento: -0.5 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       2 GABUTTI THIAGO                           28/2 /2011    ASA     SF      ARG      09.62         
 02       4 Muzzulini Geronimo                       18/3 /2011    ARDA    SF      ARG      09.97         
 03       5 Rivero Nicolas Agustin                   29/3 /2010    ASA     SF      ARG      10.87         
 04       7 Vaudagna Francisco                       3 /7 /2012    ARDA    SF      ARG      11.07         
 05       8 Viroglio Renzo                           21/11/2010    ADACA   FS      ARG      11.09         
 06       6 Silva Axel Ezequiel                      18/9 /2011    ARDA    SF      ARG      11.27         
 07       1 Chavez Manuel                            21/4 /2011    ASA     SF      ARG      12.67         
 99       3 Menegozzi Gino                           26/6 /2010    ARDA    SF      ARG                  DQ  
 
 
 
 
 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     200 Electronico   : U16-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 15.30   Viento: -0.9 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       2 GABUTTI THIAGO                           28/2 /2011    ASA     SF      ARG      24.78         
 02       5 Muzzulini Geronimo                       18/3 /2011    ARDA    SF      ARG      24.94         
 03       4 Molinatto Thiago                         11/2 /2011    ANSA    SF      ARG      27.42         
 04       6 Rivero Nicolas Agustin                   29/3 /2010    ASA     SF      ARG      28.22         
 05       7 Viroglio Renzo                           21/11/2010    ADACA   FS      ARG      28.27         
 99       3 Lugo Mateo                               15/10/2011    ARDA    SF      ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     600 Electronico   : U16-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 14.10 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Tolosa Bautista                          11/7 /2011    ARDA    SF      ARG      1.38.54       
 02         Sosa Ignacio  Julio                      31/5 /2010    ASA     SF      ARG      1.41.80       
 03         Vaudagna Francisco                       3 /7 /2012    ARDA    SF      ARG      1.48.17       
 04         RIOS VALENTINO                           15/2 /2011    ARA     SF      ARG      1.55.80       
 99         Lugo Mateo                               15/10/2011    ARDA    SF      ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     2400 Electronico   : U16-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 16.20 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Molina Valentino                         1 /8 /2010    ARDA    SF      ARG      07.28.87      
 02  026    Rodriguez Benjamin                       26/4 /2011    ASA     SF      ARG      12.14.80      
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     110 C/V Electronico 0.84 Mts  : U16-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 10.15   Viento: -0.1 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       2 Alfonso Valentin                         21/5 /2010    ADACA   SF      ARG      17.31         
 02       4 Doro Cristefer Alexander                 26/1 /2010    ANSA    SF      ARG      17.75         
 03       5 Molinatto Thiago                         11/2 /2011    ANSA    SF      ARG      19.04         
 04       3 Camusso Juan Ignacio                     18/2 /2010    ADACA   SF      ARG      19.65         
 05       6 YORIS FRANCISCO                          1 /3 /2011    ARA     SF      ARG      21.79         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     295 C/V Electronico 0.84 Mts  : U16-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 13.15 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       3 Doro Cristefer Alexander                 26/1 /2010    ANSA    SF      ARG      0.44.19       
 02         Alfonso Valentin                         21/5 /2010    ADACA   SF      ARG      0.47.35       
 03       2 Camusso Juan Ignacio                     18/2 /2010    ADACA   SF      ARG      0.54.23       
 99       4 Tolosa Bautista                          11/7 /2011    ARDA    SF      ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     1500 C/Obst Electronico 0.76 Mts  : U16-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 16.45 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Kern Esteban Alejandro                   13/1 /2010    ANSA    SF      ARG      5.08.21       
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Alto    : U16-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 12.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         GABUTTI THIAGO                           28/2 /2011    ASA     SF      ARG      1.45          
 02         Acuña Samuel                             20/6 /2010    ARDA    SF      ARG      1.35          
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo    : U16-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 11.40 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Menegozzi Gino                           26/6 /2010    ARDA    SF      ARG      5.22        +0.6   
 02         Acuña Samuel                             20/6 /2010    ARDA    SF      ARG      4.91        +0.7   
 03         Meroi Fernandez Alexis Emanuel           27/6 /2012    ARDA    SF      ARG      4.53        +2.5   
 04         Camusso Juan Ignacio                     18/2 /2010    ADACA   SF      ARG      4.47        +1.2   
 05         Silva Axel Ezequiel                      18/9 /2011    ARDA    SF      ARG      4.34        +3.6   
 06         Orozco Curutchet Valentín                20/5 /2011    ARDA    SF      ARG      4.25        +1.4   
 07         Viroglio Renzo                           21/11/2010    ADACA   FS      ARG      4.21        +1.1   
 08         Chavez Manuel                            21/4 /2011    ASA     SF      ARG      3.28        +0.6   
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Triple    : U16-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 15.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Menegozzi Gino                           26/6 /2010    ARDA    SF      ARG      10.72       +1.5   



 02         Doro Cristefer Alexander                 26/1 /2010    ANSA    SF      ARG      10.60       +0.2   
 03         Alfonso Valentin                         21/5 /2010    ADACA   SF      ARG      10.03       +0.6   
 04         YORIS FRANCISCO                          1 /3 /2011    ARA     SF      ARG      09.77       -0.2   
 99         Rivero Nicolas Agustin                   29/3 /2010    ASA     SF      ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Garrocha    : U16-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 09.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Molinatto Thiago                         11/2 /2011    ANSA    SF      ARG      3.10                             
                                                                                                 
 02         Acuña Samuel                             20/6 /2010    ARDA    SF      ARG      2.60          
                                                                                                                           
 __________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Bala  4.000 Kgs  : U16-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 13.30 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Saravia, Eliel                           19/6 /2010    ASA     SF      ARG      12.83         
 02         RUIZ DIAZ SEBASTIAN                      1 /2 /2010    ARA     SF      ARG      11.35         
 03         Rocca Imanol                             1 /7 /2010    ANSA    SF      ARG      09.35         
 04         Saivane Said                             9 /12/2011    ARDA    SF      ARG      07.47         
 
  4.000 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Disco  1.000 Kgs  : U16-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 14.30 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         RUIZ DIAZ SEBASTIAN                      1 /2 /2010    ARA     SF      ARG      36.70         
 02         Quinteros Benjamin                       23/6 /2011    ANSA    SF      ARG      30.08         
 03         Rocca Imanol                             1 /7 /2010    ANSA    SF      ARG      29.27         
 04         Molina Nicolas                           27/4 /2012    ARDA    SF      ARG      28.92         
 05         Seffino Benicio                          30/11/2011    ADACA   SF      ARG      21.22         
 06         Rodriguez Benjamin                       26/4 /2011    ASA     SF      ARG      08.26         
 99         Saivane Said                             9 /12/2011    ARDA    SF      ARG                  DNS  
 
  1.000 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Jabalina  0.600 Kgs  : U16-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 16.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Saravia, Eliel                           19/6 /2010    ASA     SF      ARG      49.42         
 02         Quinteros Benjamin                       23/6 /2011    ANSA    SF      ARG      27.88         
 03         Orozco Curutchet Valentín                20/5 /2011    ARDA    SF      ARG      26.16         
 04         Seffino Benicio                          30/11/2011    ADACA   SF      ARG      24.66         
 05         RIOS VALENTINO                           15/2 /2011    ARA     SF      ARG      24.07         
 06         Peralta Lisandro                         16/11/2012    ANSA    SF      ARG      24.00         
 99         Lugo Mateo                               15/10/2011    ARDA    SF      ARG                  DNS  
 
  0.600 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Martillo  4.000 Kgs  : U16-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 09.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Quinteros Benjamin                       23/6 /2011    ANSA    SF      ARG      42.59         
 02         Rocca Imanol                             1 /7 /2010    ANSA    SF      ARG      34.57         
 
  4.000 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Marcha Electronico  2000 : U16-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 09.30 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Fregona Francisco                        10/7 /2010    ADACA   SF      ARG      0.09.45.44    
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Posta 5x80 Electronico   : U16-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 18.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Quinteros Benjamin 23/6 /2011  
.           Kern Esteban Alejandro 13/1 /2010  
.           Doro Cristefer Alexander 26/1 /2010  
.           Molinatto Thiago 11/2 /2011  
.           Rocca Imanol 11 /7 /2010  
.                                                .   ANSA    FS      ARG      52.01         
 02         Acuña Samuel 20/6 /2010  



.           Tolosa Bautista 11/7 /2011  

.           Orozco Curutchet Valentín  20/5 /2011  

.           Vaudagna Francisco 3 /7 /2012  

.           Muzzulini Geronimo 3 /3 /2011  

.                                                .   ARDA    SF      ARG      52.95         
 
  U16-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     80 Electronico   : U16-F 
      Serie_1   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 10.40   Viento: -0.5 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       4 Bock Jasmin                              24/6 /2010    ASA     SF      ARG      10.57         
 02       6 Grieco Fátima Lucia                      7 /12/2011    ARDA    SF      ARG      11.16         
 03       5 Candia Sofia Ailen                       6 /4 /2011    ARDA    SF      ARG      11.57         
 04       3 Bechis Boutet Praga                      23/2 /2012    ASA     SF      ARG      11.59         
 05       2 Aguirre Pacheco  Luz Yanara              12/1 /2012    ASA     SF      ARG      12.15         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     80 Electronico   : U16-F 
      Serie_2   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 10.40   Viento: -2.8 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       7 Vilanova Camila                          14/6 /2010    AASS    SF      ARG      10.83         
 02       5 Gutierrez Josefina                       29/4 /2010    ADACA   SF      ARG      10.97         
 03       6 Leclereg Maia                            26/5 /2011    ARDA    SF      ARG      12.10         
 04       3 ALDASORO Renata                          19/12/2011    AASS    SF      ARG      12.48         
 05       4 Driussi Virginia                         2 /12/2011    ASA     SF      ARG      12.49         
 06         Feito Helena Victoria                    30/8 /2010    ARDA    SF      ARG      12.63         
 99       2 AGUIRRE ZAIRA                            12/1 /2010    ARA     SF      ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     80 Electronico   : U16-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 14.30   Viento: +1.1 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Vilanova Camila                          14/6 /2010    AASS    SF      ARG      10.47         
 02         Bock Jasmin                              24/6 /2010    ASA     SF      ARG      10.50         
 03         Gutierrez Josefina                       29/4 /2010    ADACA   SF      ARG      10.52         
 04         Grieco Fátima Lucia                      7 /12/2011    ARDA    SF      ARG      10.86         
 05         Bechis Boutet Praga                      23/2 /2012    ASA     FS      ARG      11.44         
 06         Candia Sofia Ailen                       6 /4 /2011    ARDA    SF      ARG      11.56         
 07         Leclereg Maia                            26/5 /2011    ARDA    SF      ARG      11.74         
 99         Aguirre Pacheco  Luz Yanara              12/1 /2012    ASA     SF      ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     200 Electronico   : U16-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 15.20   Viento: -1.7 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Vilanova Camila                          14/6 /2010    AASS    SF      ARG      27.46         
 02         Bock Jasmin                              24/6 /2010    ASA     SF      ARG      28.26         
 03         Gutierrez Josefina                       29/4 /2010    ADACA   SF      ARG      28.80         
 04         Grieco Fátima Lucia                      7 /12/2011    ARDA    SF      ARG      29.18         
 05         Chavez Julieta                           27/03/2012    ASA     SF      ARG      30.42         
 06         Medina Lorincz Charo                     19/3 /2011    ARDA    SF      ARG      31.39         
 07         Bechis Boutet Praga                      23/2 /2012    ASA     SF      ARG      31.49         
 08         Leclereg Maia                            26/5 /2011    ARDA    SF      ARG      31.61         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     600 Electronico   : U16-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 14.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Domingorena Jazmin                       24/11/2011    ASA     SF      ARG      1.52.35       
 02         Prieto Selene                            2 /6 /2011    ARDA    SF      ARG      1.56.91       
 03         ALDASORO Renata                          19/12/2011    AASS    SF      ARG      1.59.42       
 04         Fernández Aranda Jocelyn                 15/7 /2011    ARA     SF      ARG      2.05.23       
 05         Kuriger Calvo Milagros                   17/11/2010    ADACA   FS      ARG      2.17.02       
 06         Chelini Nahiara Yanet                    15/9 /2011    ARA     SF      ARG      2.26.35       
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     2400 Electronico   : U16-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 16.20 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Aguirre Oriana                           27/12/2010    ARA     SF      ARG      11.25.56      
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     80 C/V Electronico 0.762 Mts  : U16-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 10.00   Viento: -1.3 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       8 Suarez Delfina                           21/01/2010    ARDA    SF      ARG      13.41         
 02       4 Caceres Pia Ileana                       29/3 /2010    ANSA    SF      ARG      13.80         



 03       3 Gonzalez Labedzki Federica               3 /6 /2011    ARDA    SF      ARG      14.79         
 04       5 Veliz Antonella                          5 /4 /2010    ANSA    SF      ARG      15.23         
 05       2 Chavez Julieta                           27/03/2012    ASA     SF      ARG      15.77       764  
 05       6 Cordero Bett Delfina                     5 /12/2011    ADACA   SF      ARG      15.77       766  
 06       7 Coll Martina                             27/9 /2010    ASA     SF      ARG      19.16         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     295 C/V Electronico 0.762 Mts  : U16-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 13.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       4 Suarez Delfina                           21/01/2010    ARDA    SF      ARG      47.71         
 02       2 Caceres Pia Ileana                       29/3 /2010    ANSA    SF      ARG      48.27         
 03       5 Veliz Antonella                          5 /4 /2010    ANSA    SF      ARG      57.02         
 99       3 Cordero Bett Delfina                     5 /12/2011    ADACA   SF      ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     1500 C/Obst Electronico 0.76 Mts  : U16-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 16.45 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         CALIGARIS NOBILE FRANCESCA               5 /8 /2010    ARDA    SF      ARG      6.26.16       
 02         Prieto Selene                            2 /6 /2011    ARDA    SF      ARG      7.13.18       
 99         Mottura Melisa                           7 /4 /2011    ANSA    SF      ARG                  DNS  
 99         Tibaldo Thiara Ana                       12/1 /2010    ASA     SF      ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Alto    : U16-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 10.30 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Aguilar Selene                           13/4 /2010    ARDA    SF      ARG      1.43          
 02         Merke Jazmin                             13/5 /2010    ASA     SF      ARG      1.40        -  
 03         Cordero Bett Delfina                     5 /12/2011    ADACA   SF      ARG      1.35          
 04         AGUIRRE ZAIRA                            12/1 /2010    ARA     SF      ARG      1.30          
 05         Candia Sofia Ailen                       6 /4 /2011    ARDA    SF      ARG      1.25          
 06         Dana Sanchez                             30/8 /2011    ARDA    SF      ARG      1.20          
 99         Angelini Verona                          28/5 /2010    ARDA    SF      ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo    : U16-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 11.40 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Aguilar Selene                           13/4 /2010    ARDA    SF      ARG      4.35        +1.4   
 02         Suarez Delfina                           21/01/2010    ARDA    SF      ARG      4.10        +3.3   
 03         Mansilla MÃa Candela                    12/3 /2011    ARDA    SF      ARG      4.08        +0.6   
 04         Chelini Nahiara Yanet                    15/9 /2011    ARA     SF      ARG      4.06        +2.9   
 04         Chavez Julieta                           27/03/2012    ASA     SF      ARG      4.06        +1.2   
 05         Veliz Antonella                          5 /4 /2010    ANSA    SF      ARG      3.88        +1.4   
 06         Kuriger Calvo Milagros                   17/11/2010    ADACA   FS      ARG      3.68        +1.3   
 07         Tibaldo Thiara Ana                       12/1 /2010    ASA     SF      ARG      3.64        +0.4   
 08         Medina Lorincz Charo                     19/3 /2011    ARDA    SF      ARG      3.50        +1.7   
 09         Driussi Virginia                         2 /12/2011    ASA     SF      ARG      3.27        +1.0   
 10         Coll Martina                             27/9 /2010    ASA     SF      ARG      2.72        +1.6   
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Triple    : U16-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 16.30 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Mansilla MÃa Candela                    12/3 /2011    ARDA    SF      ARG      09.37       +0.1   
 02         Medina Lorincz Charo                     19/3 /2011    ARDA    SF      ARG      08.82       +0.7   
 03         Tibaldo Thiara Ana                       12/1 /2010    ASA     SF      ARG      08.17       +1.5   
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Garrocha    : U16-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 09.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Merke Jazmin                             13/5 /2010    ASA     SF      ARG      2.80          
 02         Caceres Pia Ileana                       29/3 /2010    ANSA    SF      ARG      2.70          
 03         Gonzalez Labedzki Federica               3 /6 /2011    ARDA    SF      ARG      2.60          
 04         Dana Sanchez                             30/8 /2011    ARDA    SF      ARG      2.10          
 05         Aguirre Pacheco  Luz Yanara              12/1 /2012    ASA     SF      ARG      1.80          
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Bala  3.000 Kgs  : U16-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 11.40 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Guzmán Delfina                           21/2 /2011    ARDA    SF      ARG      09.31         
 02         Meyer Juana                              29/7 /2010    ADACA   SF      ARG      07.27         
 03         Feito Helena Victoria                    30/8 /2010    ARDA    SF      ARG      06.94         
 04         Scarmagnan Julia                         3 /5 /2010    ANSA    SF      ARG      06.03         



 
  3.000 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Disco  0.750 Kgs  : U16-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 14.30 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Guzmán Delfina                           21/2 /2011    ARDA    SF      ARG      30.09         
 02         Scarmagnan Julia                         3 /5 /2010    ANSA    SF      ARG      14.36         
 03         Coll Martina                             27/9 /2010    ASA     SF      ARG      14.07         
 04         Mottura Melisa                           7 /4 /2011    ANSA    SF      ARG      11.87         
 
  0.750 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Jabalina  0.400 Kgs  : U16-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 16.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Merke Jazmin                             13/5 /2010    ASA     SF      ARG      25.45         
 02         Mansilla MÃa Candela                    12/3 /2011    ARDA    SF      ARG      24.70         
 03         Nobile Mariana Valentina                 26/4 /2011    ARDA    SF      ARG      23.17         
 04         Zaniquel Samara Stefania                 11/2 /2012    ANSA    SF      ARG      15.01         
 99         Binolfi Gina                             12/8 /2011    ARDA    SF      ARG                  DNS  
 
  0.400 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Martillo  3.000 Kgs  : U16-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 10.30 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Scarmagnan Julia                         3 /5 /2010    ANSA    SF      ARG      29.49         
 02         Meyer Juana                              29/7 /2010    ADACA   SF      ARG      26.85         
 
  3.000 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Marcha Electronico  2000 : U16-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 09.30 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Kuriger Calvo Milagros                   17/11/2010    ADACA   FS      ARG      0.11.32.12    
 02         Mottura Melisa                           7 /4 /2011    ANSA    FS      ARG      0.12.23.56    
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Posta 5x80 Electronico   : U16-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 18.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Domingorena Jazmin 24/11/2011  
.           Bechis Boutet Praga 23/2 /2012  
.           Merke Jazmin 13/5 /2010  
.           Bock Jasmin 24/6 /2010  
.           Chavez Julieta 24/03/2012  
.                                                .   ASA     SF      ARG      55.90         
 02         Medina Lorincz Charo 19/3 /2011  
.           Prieto Selene 2 /6 /2011  
.           Gonzalez Labedzki Federica 3 /6 /2011  
.           Leclereg Maia 26/5 /2011  
.           Candia Sofia Ailen 26 /4 /2011  
.                                                .   ARDA    SF      ARG      57.41         
 03         Caceres Pia Ileana 29/3 /2010  
.           Veliz Antonella 5 /4 /2010  
.           Gramaglia Tiziana 21/05/2012  
.           Scarmagnan Julia 3 /5 /2010  
.           Mottura Melisa 3  /4 /2011  
.                                                .   ANSA    FS      ARG      61.76         
 
  U14-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     80 Electronico   : U14-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 10.55   Viento: +0.2 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       4 Peralta Lisandro                         16/11/2012    ANSA    SF      ARG      11.41         
 02       3 Hermosilla Nehuen Agustin                28/4 /2012    ARDA    SF      ARG      12.20         
 03       5 Sanchez De Bustamante Ian                13/4 /2013    ANSA    SF      ARG      12.27         
 04         Ayala Thiago                             2 /9 /2013    ANSA    SF      ARG      12.29         
 05       2 Demarco Benjamin Nicolas                 31/8 /2013    ARDA    SF      ARG      15.17         
 
 
 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     1200 Electronico   : U14-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 16.10 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Colautti Marcos Sahir                    20/12/2014    ARDA    SF      ARG      4.16.51       
 02         Peralta Lisandro                         16/11/2012    ANSA    SF      ARG      4.47.04       
 03         Sanchez De Bustamante Ian                13/4 /2013    ANSA    SF      ARG      4.53.04       
 04         Demarco Benjamin Nicolas                 31/8 /2013    ARDA    SF      ARG      5.13.13       
 99         Milanesio Santino Agustin                16/5 /2013    ANSA    SF      ARG                  DNS  
 99         Sanchez Abul Karin Rodrigo               17/10/2012    ARDA    SF      ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Alto    : U14-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 12.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Peralta Lisandro                         16/11/2012    ANSA    SF      ARG      1.30          
 02         Sanchez De Bustamante Ian                13/4 /2013    ANSA    SF      ARG      1.25          
 03         Guglielmone Thiago                       25/4 /2013    ANSA    SF      ARG      1.15          
 04         Milanesio Santino Agustin                16/5 /2013    ANSA    SF      ARG      1.10          
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Bala  4.000 Kgs  : U14-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 13.30 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Sosa Thiago Nicolas                      18/7 /2012    ANSA    SF      ARG      05.11         
 02         Guglielmone Thiago                       25/4 /2013    ANSA    SF      ARG      04.67         
 
  4.000 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Martillo  3.000 Kgs  : U14-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 09.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Sosa Thiago Nicolas                      18/7 /2012    ANSA    SF      ARG      22.33         
 02         Guglielmone Thiago                       25/4 /2013    ANSA    SF      ARG      18.79         
 03         Milanesio Santino Agustin                16/5 /2013    ANSA    SF      ARG      14.79         
 
  3.000 Kgs 
 
  U14-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     80 Electronico   : U14-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 10.30   Viento: +0.4 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Gramaglia Tiziana                        21/05/2012    ANSA    SF      ARG      11.48         
 02         Racca, Pilar                             16/1 /2013    ADACA   SF      ARG      12.45         
 03         Simoniello Lucila                        28/7 /2012    ARDA    SF      ARG      12.55         
 04         Raccetto Julieta Solange                 26/12/2013    ANSA    SF      ARG      12.83         
 05         Vietto Amelia                            15/1 /2013    ADACA   SF      ARG      13.53         
 06         Sosa, Maria Antonella                    26/8 /2012    ADACA   SF      ARG      14.01         
 99         Gomez Catalina                           22/11/2013    ARDA    SF      ARG                  DNS  
 99         Solis Victoria                           3 /3 /2012    ARDA    SF      ARG                  DQ  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     1200 Electronico   : U14-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 16.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Raccetto Julieta Solange                 26/12/2013    ANSA    SF      ARG      4.41.77       
 02         Solis Victoria                           3 /3 /2012    ARDA    SF      ARG      5.17.85       
 03         Gramaglia Tiziana                        21/05/2012    ANSA    SF      ARG      5.32.87       
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Alto    : U14-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 10.30 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Racca, Pilar                             16/1 /2013    ADACA   SF      ARG      1.25          
 02         Gramaglia Tiziana                        21/05/2012    ANSA    SF      ARG      1.20          
 03         Raccetto Julieta Solange                 26/12/2013    ANSA    SF      ARG      1.15          
 99         Sosa, Maria Antonella                    26/8 /2012    ADACA   SF      ARG                  NM  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Bala  3.000 Kgs  : U14-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 11.40 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Zaniquel Samara Stefania                 11/2 /2012    ANSA    SF      ARG      06.15         
 02         Sosa, Maria Antonella                    26/8 /2012    ADACA   SF      ARG      03.50         
 99         Racca, Pilar                             16/1 /2013    ADACA   SF      ARG                  DNS  
 



  3.000 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Martillo  3.000 Kgs  : U14-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 25/7/2025   Hora: 10.30 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Zaniquel Samara Stefania                 11/2 /2012    ANSA    SF      ARG      23.92         
 
  3.000 Kgs 
 
 
 
     Total De Participantes:  
 
                                   M:  138 
 
                                   F:  155 
 
 


